Cash Credit  17,322.15  20,074.04

 Other short term loans  642.05  -

 44,766.08  37,294.07
Financial Assets
Fixed rate instruments
 Fixed Deposits  5,573.74  7,787.11

 Security Deposits  508.82  368.41

 Loans given  3,898.40  3,122.02

 9,980.96  11,277.54

   Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

   A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rate with other conditions remaining
unchanged would have the following effect on Company’s profit or loss before tax and equity for the
year ended March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021. This calculation assumes that the change occurs at
the balance sheet date and has been calculated based on risk exposures outstanding as at that date.
The year end balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt outstanding during the
period. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency exchange rates
remains constant.

` (in Lakh)
Particulars Impact on profit before

tax
Impact on equity

(Net of Tax)
100 BP

increase
100 BP

decrease
100 BP

increase
100 BP

decrease
Financial Liabilities
 Variable rate instruments - Borrowings
 Cash flow sensitivity
 March 31, 2022  (327.77)  327.77  (216.36)  216.36
 March 31, 2021  (260.99)  260.99  (169.79)  169.79

204 | Annual Report 2021-22

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2022 (contd.)

48 CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

 The primary objective of the Company’s capital management is to maintain an efficient capital structure and
to maximise shareholder’s value. The Management seeks to maintain a balance between higher returns that is
achieved by raising funds through equity and the advantages by a sound capital position.

 The Company monitors capital using a ratio of ‘Net Debt to Equity’. For this purpose, Capital includes issued
capital and all other equity reserves. Net Debt is defined as total borrowings less cash & bank balances and